
Friday, February 12AUCKLAND

UY.7.48,etel ier
Byo"4"bain a Smile and a Song10. 0 Devotions: Mrs, Brigadie:A. Brooks
10.20 For My Lad y: "TheWoman in Black"
10.45 "Here and There": ByNelle Seanlan
14.0 To Lighten the Task
11.15 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 in Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
5. 0 Children’s Session, withfeature "David and Dawn"
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS and War Review)
7. Q@ State Placement announce-
ments
7.6 Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Grand Symphony Orchestra,"Scherzo" from "A MidsummerNight’s Dream" (Mendelssohn)
7.35 "The Religious Lyrics inthe 17th Century": Readings byProfessor W. A. Sewell
8. 0 Beecham and London Phil-
harmonic Orchestra, ’
March from "Prince Igor"(Borodin)
8. 4 Studio recital by RenaEdwards (soprano),"The Lorelei," ag Wondrous
Mystery," "Dear Love Thou'rtLike a Blossom," "Soft is the
Zephyr" (Liszt)
8.16 Kajanus and Symphony Or-
chestra, Symphony No. 1 in E
Minor, Op. 39 (Sibelius)
8.57 Station notices
. O Newsreel with Commentary
.25 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-tone),
"The Watch Dog,’ ‘"Remem-brance" (Beethoven), ‘"Weyla’s
Song" (Wolf)
9.36 Emil Saeuer (piano), andConservatoire Orchestra,
Concerto No. 1 in E Flat Major
(Liszt)
10. 0 Music, mirth and melody
410.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11,15 Repetition of Talks and
Greetings from the Boys Over
seas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

INZ > AUCKLAND |

880 kc. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 "Buccaneers"
8.15 Bright interlude
8.30 "A Young Man. with a
Swing Band"
© "The Mighty Minnites"
9.14 "Louis Levy’s Orchestra
9.26 Musical comedy and lightopera gems
QO Music for quiet
10.‘30 , Close down

i]CANA AUCKLAND$250 ke. 240m.
5. Op.m. Light orchestral and
popular
7. 0 Orchestral session
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 Band music
9.156 Popular medleys-- Air Force signal preparation10.0 Close down

| 2 Y 570 ke. 526 m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. | LondonNews ;

8. 0, Morning variety9.40 Music While You Work10.10 . Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.281010.30 Time signals

10.40 For My Lady: MusicalMiniatures, Schumann11.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Our Full-time Job"
11.15 Versatile artists
{12. © Luneh musie (12.15 and
| 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. O° Classical hour8.0 In Lighter Mood
4.43 Non-stop variety
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Winner music (6.15, LON-
, DON NEWS and War Review)
7, 0 "BBC talks
7.28 t0 7.30 Time signals
7.30 They Also Serve: Oper-ators’ Room
7.45 EVENING PROGRAMME:°In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters

,8. 2 "Happy and Glorious": Athird programme inspired by thehistory of the British National
Anthem. (A BBC production)
8.32 Rees McConachy (violin-ist). A Studio recital
8.44 At Short Notice: Musicthat cannot be announced in
advance
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 A Band from a Military
Camp. Conductor: Captain C.Pike. Vocalist: Eve Pyle. (so-
honghe Band (Group 1):"Army of the Nile’ (Alford),"Stalingrad" (Hawkey), ‘"Thiev-
ing Magpie" (Rossini)Eve Pyle (soprano),"Columbine’s Garden" (Besby),"Maori. Slumber Song" (TeRangi), "Paradise in WaltzTime" (Hollander)The Band

Coroup 2)3"Beloved Melody" (The Old
Refrain) (Brandl), "Honour andGlory" (Bath)10.0 Rhythm on Record: The
week’s new releases, compéredby "Turntable"
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

WiC WELLINGTON840 kc. 357 m.
5, Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music
8. 0 Variety8.45 Vocal duets
8.30 Piano solos for the draw-ing room
8.45 "The Woman in ale,9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:Fritz Kreisler (violin), andFranz Rupp (piano), SonataNo. 9 in A Major, Op. 47("Kreutzer") (Beethoven)Air Force signal. prepara-tion
10. 0 Variety10.30 Close down

VAD) WELLINGTONJ 990 kc.» 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland7.30 One Good Deed a Day7.43 With a smile and a song8.25 Krazy Kapers9.2 Piccadilly on Parade
9.16 "Silas Marner"
9.45 Tempo di Valse10. 0 Close down

N7 [53 NEW, PLYMOUTH |810 ke. 370m. _ |
8. Op.m. Studio programme9. 0 Station notices98.2 Recordings10,0 Close down
{

N7 [rl NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11.0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch usie (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Aunt Helen

6.0 "Michael Strogofft
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Station announcements
"Here’s a Queer Thing"
7. O After dinner music8.30 Dance session by Al Dona-hue and his Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 André Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra, Highlights from"Porgy and Bess" (Gershwin)9.33 Adelaide Hall (vocal)
9.39 Ambrose and his Orchestra
9.42 Morgan and Hadley (banjoduet)
9.47 Drama in Cameo: "De-ported for Life"
10. 0 Close down

| YAN NELSON920 kc, 327 m.
7. Op.m. "The Crimson Trail’
7.23 Light music
8. 0 Sketches and variety8.30 Light classical music9. 1 Excerpts from Grand Opera9.45 "Live, Love and Laugh"19. O Close down :

2 72.J) GISBORNE980 kc. 306 m.
7. Op.m. Popular orchestral7.15 Larry Adier (mouth-organ)7.30 Songs of the Islands7.45 Serge krish Instrumental
Septet8.0 Light concert programme
. 2 Vocal gems9.16 Melody9.30 Casino Royal Orchestra9.45 Dance music: Strict tempo10. 0 Close down

WW CHRISTCHURCH720k 416m
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning programme10.0 For My Lady: Famousviolinists: Jan Kubelik
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Light music11.15 "Help for the Home Cook,"by Miss J. M. Shaw
11.30 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and

Operatic Miscellany:State Opera Orchestra,"Ul Seraglio" Overture (Mozart)7.35 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)and Maria Caniglia (soprano),"One Day a Love Ethereal,""Far From Paris" (Verdi)7.43 Principals of La Scala
Opera, Milan,Sextette from "Lucia di Lam-mermoor" (Donizett!)7.48 Beniamino Gigli (tenor)and Guiseppe de Luca (bari-tone), "Solenne in quest ’ora"
Agia7 Covent Garden OperaCompany and London = sym-phony Orchestra,"Brother Dear and Sister Dear,""Oh, what .a Feast, what aWondrous Night" (Finale Act 2:"Die Fledermaus") (R, Strauss)

|8. 2 From the Studio:Trevor Hutton (flautist),Sonata No. Ill. in G Major}(Handel), "Rondino" (Bee-thoven, arr, Kreisler) ‘"Wind}.
Amongst the Trees" (JohnLemmone)8.15 Helen Hodgins (mezzo-soprano),"It was a Lover and his Lass"(Morley), ‘Celia the Fair"(Munro), "Under the Green-‘vood Tree" (Arne), "ComeAgain" (Dowland), "Nymphs andshepherds" (Purcell)

-15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work2.30 Rhythm parade3.0 Classical hour
4. 0 Variety programme ,~ Light orchestras and bal-fads
5. O Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:

8.26 Jean Anderson (pianist),"Three Romances’ Op. 28(Schumann), (No, 1 in B Flat
Major, No, 2 in F Sharp Major,No. 3 in B Major)8.43 Steuart Wilson (tenor),"O Lovely Star," "The Black-smith’s Song," "The TwoGrenadiers" (Schumann)8.50 Fritz Kreisler (violinist),"Rondo" from "Haffner Seren-ade" (Mozart, arr. Kreisler)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.26 Albert Sandler Orchestra,"Selection of Haydn Wood’sSongs" (Wood)
9.34 Vivien Lambelet and Dor-

| "othy- Lebish
"O, That We Two Were May-ing" (Smith), "Venetian Song"(Tosti)
9.41 London Theatre Orchestra,"The Chocolate Soldier" selec-tion (Straus)
9.50. Dora Labbette and HubertRisdell,"Absent" (Metcalf), "Down theVale" (Moir) :

9.56 Andre Kostelanetz and hisOrchestra,
"Highlights from Porgy andBess" (Gershwin)10.5 "The Masters in LighterMood"
10.50 War Review
11, 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Talks andGreetings from the Boys Over-seas
12,0 CLOSE DOWN
| SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250m
5. Op.m. Early evening melodies6. 0 Everyman’s music7.0 After dinner music8.0 British

We ue Bands,with "Theatre x" at 8.258.0 Ensembles from GrandOpera
9.15 London Philharmonic Orechestra
9.30 Air Force signal prepara-tion
1410. 0 Light ana lilting °

10.30 ‘Close down

72 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319m

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Morning music
10. 0-10.39 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
8. 0 Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings4.30 Dance tunes and popular
song's
5.15 "The Golden Boomerang"
5.30 Dinner music
6.15 LONDON NEWS, and WarReview
6.57 Station notices
7. 0 Here’s the Band!
7.32. Dance music8.0 Piccadilly
8.35 Selections from musical
comedy and light opera
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Light orchestral and bal-
lad programme, featuring the
Suite, "London Again" (Coates)
10. 0 Close down

ANY) DUNEDIN
:

790 ke, 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9.30 Music While You Work10.0 A Talk by Miss J. Ainge,"Cooking by Gas"
10.20 Devotional Service
sat

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS.- i¢
paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.a of address may be madeby giving two weeks’ notice tothe Publishing ODeportment, "The
Listener," Box 5004 Lambton Quay,
Wellington, C.1.


